
AMS Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplement(s):     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
AFG-Gibbon Packing M5511 218 E. Hwy 30 Gibbon NE 68840 211, 212, 213   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-GreenBay M410 544 Acme St Green Bay WI 54302 210, 211, 212, 213   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Green Bay M18076 800 University Ave Green Bay WI 54302   211 Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Long Prairie Packing M253 10 Riverside Dr Long Prairie MN 56347 211, 212, 213   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Skylark Meats M4215-P4215 4430 South 110th St Omaha NE 68137   210, 211 Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
American Beef Packers M34741 13677 Yorba Ave Chino CA 91710 211, 212, 213 211, 212, 213 Kari Godbey (626) 922-4585 kari@abpackers.net
American Custom Meats M44189 4276 N. Tracy Blvd Tracy CA 95304   210, 211 Xinh Lau (209) 839-8800 xlau@acmeats.com
Anderson Boneless Beef M1626 909 E 75th Avenue Denver CO 80229 211 Mack Starr (816-262-7135) mack@andersonbeef.com
Cargill Meat Solutions M86F - P86F 1301 North Park Drive Fort Worth TX 76102 211 Chad Magee (817) 886-7582 Chad_Magee@cargill.com

Caviness Beef Packers M675 3255 U.S. Hwy 60 Hereford TX 79045 211, 212,213   Trevor Caviness (806) 372-5781 trevor@cavinessbeefpackers.com
Central Valley Meat M6063A 10431 8 3/4 Ave Hanford CA 93230 211, 212, 213 211, 212, 213 Brian Coelho (559) 583-9624 brian@centralvalleymeat.com
Cherry Meat Packers M24-P18217 4750 S. California Ave Chicago IL 60632   211 Keith Pozulp (773) 927-1200 cmpikrp@msn.com
CS Beef Packers M630 17365 S. Cole Rd Kuna ID 83634 211, 212   Roger Cooper (308) 380-1443 roger.cooper@csbeef.com
Fisher Meats M74 9885 West Street RD 67 Redkey IN 47373 211 Joseph Pomaranski (262) 645-7280 joe@capitolfax.us
Florida Beef M96 571 W. Kings Hwy Center Hill FL 33514 211, 212 211 Todd Southerland (404) 312-3155 todd.southerland@floridabeefinc.com

Frontiere Natural Meats M17086 810 E 50th Avenue Denver CO 80216 211 James Viola (303) 466-8826 james@frontierenaturalmeats.com

Harris Ranch Beef M783-P783 16277 S. McCall Ave Selma CA 93662 210, 211 210 Julie Wilkinson (559) 896-3081 ext. 5431 Julie.Wilkinson@harrisranchbeef.com

Intermountain Packing M47547 1096 East Iona Rd Idaho Falls ID 83401 211 211 Jade Huntsman (208 701 6199) jade.huntsman@intermountainpacking.com

Jancorp (Criss Cross) M27260 608 Kopman Dr Rantol IL 61866   211 Steve Turriff (608) 823-7445 stevet@vppbeef.com
Jensen Meats M1899 2550 Britannia Blvd. Suite 101 San Diego CA 92154 211 Debbie Dardon (619)-754-6400 Ext 471 ddardon@jensenmeat.com

JBS Tolleson M267 651 S. 91st Ave Tolleson AZ 85353 210 Kevin Whitehurst (623) 476-4000 Kevin.Whitehurst2@jbssa.com

Manning Beef M934 9531 Beverly Rd Pico Rivera CA 90660 211, 212 211, 212 Breanna Ortega (714) 488-8123 bortega@manningbeef.com
Native American Enterprises M5541A-P5541A 230 N. West St Wichita KS 67203   210, 211 William McGreevy (316) 946-5522 william@nativeamericane.com

Palo Duro M7282 4206 Amarillo Blvd., East Amarillo TX 79120   211 Trevor Caviness (806) 372-5781 trevor@cavinessbeefpackers.com
Schenk Packing M6056 8204 288th Street N.W. Stanwood WA 98292 211, 212 211, 212 John Lenz (360) 629-3939 johnl@schenkpacking.com
Sterling Pacific Meat Co M550-P18178 6114 Scott Way Commerce CA 90040   210, 211, 213 Tony Cuevas (323) 838-9400 Tony.Cuevas@sterlingpacificmeats.com
Western Valley Meat Co M354 3115 S. Fig Ave Fresno CA 93706 211, 212   Shelly McCurry (559) 256-3860 ext. 256 Shelly.McCurry@westernvalleymeat.com

VPP Group M1361 19081 Hwy 71 East Norwalk WI 54648 211, 212 212 Steve Turriff (608) 823-7445 stevet@vppbeef.com
                    
Supplement 210 - Roasts & Diced Beef Supplement 211 - Ground Beef Items             
Supplement 212 - Fresh Boneless Beef Supplement 213 - Special Trim             
                    
NOTE:  FOR SUPPLEMENTS CONTAINING MULTIPLE PRODUCTS, CONTRACTORS MAY/MAY NOT BE ELIGIBLE FOR ALL PRODUCTS.       
Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email: 

Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov                 
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AMS Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplement(s):     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
AFG-Skylark Meats M4215 4430 S. 110th St Omaha NE 68137   304 Jennifer Donahue (531) 365-6366 Jdonohue@americanfoodsgroup.com
American Custom Meats M44189 4276 N. Tracy Blvd Tracy CA 95304   304 Xinh Lau (209) 839-8800 xlau@acmeats.com
Amity Packing M6916 4220 S. Kildare Chicago IL 60632   304 Gary Mehu (312) 942-0270 gmehu@amitypacking.com
Calumet Diversified Meats M1972 10000 80th Ave Pleasant Prairie WI 53158   304 Joe Casper (262) 947-3409 jcasper960@aol.com
Chicago Meat Authority M1957-1957A 1120 West 47th Place Chicago IL 60609   304 Gustavo Garcia (773) 446-5630 ggarcia@chicagomeat.com
JBS Swift & Co M3S 402 N. 10th Ave Marshalltown IA 50158 303, 304 302, 304 Kim Pettigrew (641) 752-7131 Kim.Pettigrew@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M3W Hwy 60 Northeast Worthington MN 56187 303, 304 302 Jaden Bloemendall (507) 372-6382 Jaden.Bloemendaal@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M995 1200 Story Ave Louisville KY 40206 304 304 Sandy Goins (502) 582-0325 Sandy.Goins@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85B 8295 Arenzville Rd Beardstown IL 62618 303,304 304 Angela Patrick (217)-323-6334 angelam.patrick@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85O 600 S. Iowa Ave Ottumwa IA 52501 303, 304 304 Wendy Baker (641) 683-4857 Wendy.Baker@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M8934 1401 Sioux Dr Pipestone MN 56164 304 Wally Pots (507)-727-1789 wallace.potts@jbssa.com
John Hofmeister & Son M1920-P15854 2386 Blue Island Ave Chicago IL 60608   303 Rob Bukala (773) 847-0700 robbuk@hofhaus.com
Mistica Foods M48098 50 Commercial Ave Addison IL 60101   303/304 Edward Bleka Jr. (630) 632-0636 edwardjr@misticafoods.com
Native American Enterprises M5541-A 230 N. West St Wichita KS 67203   304 William McGreevy (316) 946-5522 william@nativeamericane.com
Prestage Foods of Iowa 3183 IA 17 Eagle Grove IA 50533 303, 304 Melissa Haug (515) 448-2737 mahaug@prestagefoods.com
Rose Packing Co M251-P6930 4900 S. Major Ave Chicago IL 60638   303 Linda Marra (708) 485-9300 lmarra@rosepacking.com
Seaboard Foods M13597 2700 N.E. 28th St Guymon OK 73942 303, 304 302, 304 Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Seaboard Triumph Foods M46071 5555 Seaboard Triumph Pkwy Sioux City IA 51111 303, 304 302, 304 Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Smithfield Foods M320M-P320M 22123 Hwy 5 Milan MO 63556 303,304 302 Bob Evans (660) 265-4061 bevans@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M413 424 E. Railroad St Clinton NC 28328 303, 304   James Cain  (910) 592-2104 ext. 2746 jcain@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717-P19051 800 Industrial Dr Denison IA 51442 304 302, 303 John Espinosa (712) 263-7382 jrespinosa@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717C-P18144 401 N. Grant Carroll IA 51401   303 Ckint Kanne (712) 792-1660 ckanne@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717CR-P717CR S. Hwy 103 -2223 County Rd I Crete NE 68333 303, 304 302,303 Jessica Goens (402)826-6951 jgoens@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717M 1220 N. 6th St Monmouth IL 61462 303, 304   Michelle Voegele (309) 734-5353, ext. 255 mvoegele@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717W-P2122 2323 Sheridan St Wichita KS 67213   303 Jillian Plummer (316) 941-0534 jplummer@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M18079 15855 Hwy 87 West Tar Heel NC 28392 303, 304 302 Valeria McMillan (910) 785-1830 vmcmillan@smithfield.com
Smithfield Packaged Meats M17D-P7613 1400 N. Weber Ave Sioux Falls SD 57103 303, 304 302,304 Keith Olson (605) 338-8300 kolson@smithfield.com
Sterling Pacific Meat Company M550 6114 Scott Way Commerce CA 90040 302,304 Tony Cuevas (323) 838-9400 Tony.Cuevas@sterlingpacificmeat.com
Triumph Foods M31965 5302 Stockyards Expwy St. Joseph MO 64504 303, 304 302, 304  Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Tyson Bruss M2508 2548 N. Kostner Ave Chicago IL 60641   304 Alireza Parvanehvar (773) 202-4467 Alireza.parvanehvar@tyson.com
Tyson Bruss M2508J 5441 W. 5th St Jacksonville FL 32254   304 Nicole Bodeil (904) 693-0688 Nicole.bodell@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244 1009 Richland St Storm Lake IA 50588 303 302, 304 Justin Smith (712) 329-3275 Justin.Smith2@tyson.com
Tyson Council Bluffs Case Rdy M244C 2700 23rd Ave Council Bluffs IA 51501   304 Jason Johnson (712) 329-3275 Jason.Johnson2@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244L Hwy 70 North Columbus Junction IA 52738 303, 304 302, 304 Brian Clement (319) 728-5273 Brian.Clememt@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244I 2125 S. County Rd 125 Logansport IN 46947 303, 304 302, 304 Stephanie Bird (574) 722-8640 Stephanie.l.bird@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244M 1200 Industrial Pky Madison NE 68748 303, 304 302 Melody Beck (402) 454-4251 Melody.Beck@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244W 501 N. Elk Run Rd Waterloo IA 50703 303, 304 302, 304 John Jensen (319) 236-9776 john.jensen@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M245D 2101 W. 6th Ave Emporia KS 66801   304 Belinda Moore (620) 340-1212 Belinda.moore@tyson.com
Tyson Processed Meats M1489 300 Portwall Houston TX 77029   303 Ken Murry (713) 678-1820 Kenneth.Murray@tyson.com
Tyson Foods M2101 1901 S. Saint Louis St Concordia MO 64020   303 Tera Johnson (660)-463-3425 tera.johnson@tyson.com
Wholestone Farms 900 S Platte Ave Fremont NE 68025 304/303 Bridget Fredediksen (402)753-3263 brfrederiksen@wholestonefarms.com

                  
Supplement 302 - Picnics and Leg Roasts Supplement 304 - Pork Chops and Pork Loin Roast
Supplement 303 - Hams                   
                    
NOTE:  FOR SUPPLEMENTS CONTAINING MULTIPLE PRODUCTS, CONTRACTORS MAY/MAY NOT BE EILIGIBLE FOR ALL PRODUCTS.       
                    
Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:                  

Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov                   
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AMS Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplies:     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
AFG-Gibbon Packing M5511 218 E. Hwy 30 Gibbon NE 68840 Beef   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Green Bay M410 544 Acme St Green Bay WI 54302 Beef   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Long Prairie Packing M253 10 Riverside Dr Long Prairie MN 56347 Beef   Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
American Beef Packers M34741 13677 Yorba Ave Chino CA 91710 Beef   Kari Godbey (626) 922-4585 kari@abpackers.net
American Custom Meats M44189 4276 N. Tracy Blvd Tracy CA 95304   Beef/Pork Xinh Lau (209) 839-8800 xlau@acmeats.com
Burke Corporation M6829A 1516 South D AVE Nevada IA Beef/Pork Kylie Berhens (712) 830-7919 Krbehrens@hormel.com

Cargill Meat Solution M86C 1529 23rd Street E Columbus NE 68601   Beef Scott Laurion (402) 563-7784 Scott_Laurion@cargill.com
Caviness Beef Packers M675 3255 U.S. Hwy 60 Hereford TX 79045 Beef   Trevor Caviness (806) 372-5781 trevor@cavinessbeefpackers.com
Central Valley Meat Co M6063A 10431 8 3/4 Ave Hanford CA 93230 Beef Brian Coelho (559) 583-9624 brian@centralvalleymeat.com
Don Lee Farms M5886-P5886 200 E. Beach Ave Inglewood CA 90302   Beef/Pork Monica Rojas (310) 674-3180 ext. 155 monica.rojas@donleefarms.com
Don Lee Farms M5886A 812 S. 5th Ave Mansfield TX 76063   Beef/Pork Monica Rojas (310) 674-3180 ext. 155 monica.rojas@donleefarms.com
Florida Beef M96 571 W. Kings Hwy Center Hill FL 33514 Beef Todd Southerland (404) 312-3155 todd.southerland@floridabeefinc.com

Harris Ranch Beef Co M783-P783 16277 S. McCall Ave Selma CA 93662 Beef   Julie Wilkinson (559) 896-3081 ext. 5431 Julie.Wilkinson@harrisranchbeef.com
JBS Swift & Co M3S 402 N. 10th Ave Marshalltown IA 50158 Pork   Vaso Dobrosavljevic (641) 752-7131 vaso.dobrosvljevic@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M3W Hwy 60 NE Worthington MN 56187 Pork   Diane Remakel (507) 372-6382 diane.remakel@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85B 8295 Arenzville Rd Beardstown IL 62618 Pork   Sheila Ion (217) 323-6334 Sheila.tuftee@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M995 1200 Story Ave Louisville KY 40206 Pork Sandy Goins (502) 582-0325 Sandy.Goins@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85O 600 S. Iowa Ave Ottumwa IA 52501 Pork   Wendy Baker (641) 683-4857 Wendy.Baker@jbssa.com
JTM Food Group M1917 200 Sales Dr Harrison OH 45030   Beef/Pork Mike Ptak (800) 626-2308 ext 168 mikeptak@jtmfoodgroup.com
Koch Foods of Cincinnati M20795 4100 Port Union Road Fairfield OH 45014   Beef/Pork James Bohlander (513) 642-2653 james.bohlander@kochfoods.com
Mistica Foods M48098 50 Commercial Ave Addison IL 60101   Pork Edward Bleka Jr. (630) 632-0636 edwardjr@misticafoods.com
Native American Enterprises M5541A-P5541A 230 N. West St. Wichita KS 67203   Pork William McGreevy (800) 658-3706 william@nativeamericane.com
Prestage Foods of Iowa 3183 IA 17 Eagle Grove IA 50533 Pork Melissa Haug (515) 448-2737 mahaug@prestagefoods.com
Seaboard Foods M13597 2700 N.E. 28th St Guymon OK 73942 Pork   Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Seaboard Triumph Foods M46071 5555 Seaboard Triumph Pky Sioux City IA 51111 Pork   Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Smithfield Foods M413 424 E. Railroad St Clinton NC 28328 Pork   Paul Kirwan (910) 592-2104 ext. 2246 pkirwan@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717CR-P717CR S. Hwy 103 -2223 County Rd I Crete NE 68333 Pork   Jessica Goens (402)826-6951 jgoens@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717-P19051 800 Industrial Dr Denison IA 51442 Pork   Curtis Swensen (712) 263-7382 cswensen@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M15878 1000 Cunningham Dr Sioux City IA 51106   Pork Molly Turman (712) 255-1955 mturman@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M320M-P320M 22123 Hwy 5 Milan MO 63556 Pork   Bob Evans (660) 265-4061 bevans@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717M 1220 N. 6th St Monmouth IL 61462 Pork   Claudia Snyder (309) 734-5353 ext. 255 csynder@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M18079 15855 Hwy 87 West Tar Heel NC 28392 Pork   Susan Citro (910) 366-3874 scitro@smithfield.com
Smithfieild Packaged Meats M17D-P7613 1400 N. Weber Ave Sioux Falls SD 57103 Pork   Keith Olson (605) 338-8300 kolson@smithfield.com
Smithfield M2121A 3660 N. Pky Cummings GA 30040 Pork   Brandon Speight (757) 357-3131 bspeight@smithfield.com
Smithfield Corp M717CR-P717CR S. Hwy 103-2223 County Rd I Crete NE 68333 Pork   Jessica Goens (402)826-6951 jgoens@smithfield.com
Triumph Foods M31965 5302 Stockyards Expressway St Joseph MO 64504 Pork   Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Tyson Foods M623 9 N. Washington St South Hutchinson KS 67505   Beef/Pork Lori DeCou-Bryan (620) 669-2846 Lori.Decou@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244 1009 Richland St Storm Lake IA 50588 Pork Justin Smith (712) 329-3275 Justin.Smith2@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244L Hwy 70 North Columbus Junction IA 52738 Pork   Brian Clement (319) 728-5273 Brian.Clememt@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244I 2125 S. County Rd 125 Logansport IN 46947 Pork   Stephanie Bird (574) 722-8640 Stephanie.l.bird@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244M 1200 Industrial Pky Madison NE 68748 Pork   Melody Beck (402) 454-4251 Melody.Beck@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244W 501 N. Elk Run Rd Waterloo IA 50703 Pork Beef/Pork John Jensen (319) 236-9776 john.jensen@tyson.com
VPP Group M1361 19081 Hwy 71 East Norwalk WI 54648 Beef Steve Turriff (608) 823-7445 stevet@vppbeef.com
Western Valley Meat Co M354 3115 S. Fig Ave Fresno CA 93706 Beef   Shelly McCurry (559) 256-3860 ext. 256 Shelly.McCurry@westernvalleymeat.com

Wholestone Farms 900 S Platte Ave Fremont NE 68025 Pork Bridget Fredediksen (402)753-3263 brfrederiksen@wholestonefarms.com
                  

                
        

      
                  

                
Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov

Supplement 404 - Cooked Beef and Pork Products

NOTE:  FOR SUPPLEMENTS CONTAINING MULTIPLE PRODUCTS, CONTRACTORS MAY/MAY NOT BE EILIGIBLE FOR ALL PRODUCTS.

Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:  
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AMS Approved Establishments for Supplement 704         
            As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplies:     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Audit/Certification Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
AFG-Gibbon Packing M5511 218 E. Hwy 30 Gibbon NE 68840 Beef   Audit Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Green Bay M410 544 Acme Street Green Bay WI 54302 Beef   Audit Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
AFG-Long Prairie Packing M253 10 Riverside Dr Long Prairie MN 56347 Beef   Audit Ashley Lembke (651) 256-6109 alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
American Beef Packers M34741 13677 Yorba Ave Chino CA 91710 Beef   Audit Kari Godbey (626) 922-4585 kari@abpackers.net
AmeriQual Group M15893 18200 Hwy 41 North Evansville IN 47725   Beef/Pork/Chicken Audit/Cert Alex Curtis (812) 867-1444 acurtis@ameriqual.com
Boone Brands M1889 2209 Boone Trail Rd Sanford NC 27330   Beef Audit Gray Hutchins (919) 775-5931 ghutchins@boonebrands.com
C & F Packing Co M2073 515 Park Ave Lake Villa IL 60046 Beef   Audit Mike Stock (847) 245-2018 Mstock@cfpacking.com
Cargill Meat Solutions M86M 490 Co Rd Schuyler NE 68661 Beef   Audit Anna Kukowski (402) 352-8262 Anna_Kukowski@cargill.com
Cargill M511 480 Co-op Dr Timberville VA 22853 Beef   Audit James Miller (540) 896-7411 James_Miller@Cargill.com
Caviness Beef Packers M675 3255 U.S. Hwy 60 Hereford TX 79045 Beef Audit Trevor Caviness (806) 372-5781 trevor@cavinessbeefpackers.com
Central Valley Meat Co M6063A 10431 8 3/4 Ave Hanford CA 93230 Beef   Audit Brian Coelho (559) 583-9624 brian@centralvalleymeat.com
Crider Foods M31812 1 Plant Ave Stillmore GA 30464   Beef/Pork/Chicken Audit/Cert Mark Howell (912) 562-9276 mhowell@criderinc.com
Florida Beef M96 571 W. Kings Hwy Center Hill FL 33514 Beef Audit Todd Southerland (404) 312-3155 todd.southerland@floridabeefinc.com
Giovanni's Food Products M5706-P772 37775 Division Road Richmond MI 48062 Beef Audit Philip Ricossa (773) 960-1945 philipjr@gioapp.com
JBS Swift & Co M3S 402 N. 10th Ave Marshalltown IA 50158 Pork   Audit Vaso Dobrosavljevic (641) 752-7131 vaso.dobrosvljevic@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M995 1200 Story Ave Louisville KY 40026 Pork Audit Sandy Goins (502) 582-0325 Sandy.Goins@jbssa.com
JBS Swift & Co M3W Hwy 60 Northeast Worthington MN 56187 Pork   Audit Diane Remakel (507) 372-6382 diane.remakel@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85B 8295 Arenzville Rd Beardstown IL 62618 Pork   Audit Sheila Ion (217) 323-6334 Sheila.tuftee@jbssa.com
JBS Swift Pork Co M85O 600 S. Iowa Ave Ottumwa IA 52501 Pork   Audit Wendy Baker (641) 683-4857 Wendy.Baker@jbssa.com
Lakeside Food M1701-P5625 1055 Broadway Plainview MN 55964   Beef/Pork Audit Darrell Gosse (507) 208-7824 dgosse@lakesidefoods.com
Seaboard Foods M13597 2700 N.E. 28th St Guymon OK 73942 Pork   Audit Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Seaboard Triumph Foods M46071 5555 Seaboard Triumph Pkwy Sioux City IA 51111 Pork   Audit Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Smithfield Foods M320M-P320M 22123 Hwy 5 Milan MO 63556 Pork   Audit Bob Evans (660) 265-4061 bevans@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M413 424 E. Railroad St Clinton NC 28328 Pork   Audit Paul Kirwan (910) 592-2104 ext. 2246 pkirwan@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717-P19051 800 Industrial Dr Denison IA 51442 Pork   Audit Curtis Swensen (712) 263-7382 cswensen@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717CR-P717CR S. Hwy 103 Crete NE 68333 Pork   Audit Jessica Goens (402)826-6951 jgoens@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M17D-P7613 1400 N. Weber Ave Sioux Falls SD 57103 Pork Audit Keith Olson (605) 338-8300 kolson@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M717M 1220 N. 6th St Monmouth IL 61462 Pork   Audit Claudia Snyder (309) 734-5353 ext. 255 csynder@smithfield.com
Smithfield Foods M18079 15855 Hwy 87 West Tar Heel NC 28392 Pork   Audit Susan Citro (910) 366-3874 scitro@smithfield.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244M 1200 Industrial Pky Madison NE 68748 Pork   Audit Melody Beck (402) 454-4251 Melody.Beck@tyson.com
Tyson Fresh Meats M244 1009 Richland St Storm Lake IA 50588 Pork Audit Justin Smith (712) 329-3275 Justin.Smith2@tyson.com
Triumph Foods M31965 5302 Stockyards Expwy St Joseph MO 64504 Pork   Audit Tim Crooks 913-261-2600 Tim.Crooks@stfmail.com
Western Valley Meat Co M354 3115 S. Fig Ave Fresno CA 93706 Beef Audit Shelly McCurry (559) 256-3860 ext. 256 Shelly.McCurry@westernvalleymeat.com
Vietti Acquisition M642 636 Southgate Ave Nashville TN 37203   Beef Audit Jonathan Penton (615) 864-7550 Jpenton@viettifoods.com
                    
Supplement 704 - Canned Meat Products                 
                    
NOTE:  FOR SUPPLEMENTS CONTAINING MULTIPLE PRODUCTS, CONTRACTORS MAY/MAY NOT BE ELIGIBLE FOR ALL PRODUCTS.       

                    
Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:                  

Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov                   
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S Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplement(s):     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Product Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
Alabama Catfish (dba Harvest Select) n/a 1260 Washington St Uniontown AL 36786 511 511 Tom Houston (334)-628-3474 tom@harvestselect.com
Alaska General (Kanaway Seafoods) USDC1120 980 Stedman Ketchikan AK 99901 507 Canned Salmon Liz Best (425) 485-7755 liz@akgen.com

Alaska General (Kanaway Seafoods) USDC1120 Mile 1 Alaska Peninsula HWY Naknek AK 99633 507 Canned Salmon Liz Best (425) 485-7755 liz@akgen.com

American Pride Seafood (Subcontractor) n/a 40 Herman Melville Blvd New Bedford MA 02741   511 Brett Moreau (508) 991-6478 Brett.Moreau@highlinerfoods.com
American Seafoods Co USDC1151 2025 1st Ave Suite 900 Seattle WA 98121 509 Pollock Block Keri Barber (206) 374-1533 keri.barber@americanseafoods.com

America's Catch Inc FSIS 45768 PO Box 584 Itta Bena MS 38941 511 511 Russ Mc Pherson (662)254-7200 ext 221 russm@catfish.com
Bayou Barataria Foods (Subcontractor) M48199 2944 Jean Lafitte Blvd Lafitte LA 70067   511 Paul Corne (504) 233-1150 paul@bayoubaratariafoods.com

Bayou Shrimp N/A 9818 J Dooley Road Delcambre LA 70528 512 Wild Shrimp Kory Echelard kechelard@bayousp.com

Blue Harvest Fisheries n/a 40 Herman Melville Blvd New Bedford MA 02741 Mark Zeiff (508)-991-6460 mark.zieff@bhfisheries.com
Borstein Seafoods n/a 9 Portway Street Astoria OR 97103 512 Salad Shrimp, Rockfish, Whiting Paige Johnson (360) 734-7990 Paige@bornstein.com

BSA Seafoods n/a 4913 Main Street Grasonville MD 21638 511 511 Wild Catfish Amanda Williams (410) 827-4102 awilliams@bsaseafood.com

C.F. Gollott's & Son Seafood USDC0666 9357 Central Ave D'Iberville MS 39533 512 Wild Shrimp Will Valencia (228) 236-4876 will.valencia@gollottseafood.com

Channel Fish Processing n/a 200 Commerce Dr. Braintree MA 02184 511 509, 511, 512 FR Catfish Strips, Pollock Sticks/Nuggets/Fillet, 
Atlantic Pollock, Haddock, Ocean Perch

Greg Willoughby (617) 464-3366 gwilloughby@channelfish.com

Clear Ocean n/a 1601 Yearout Drive Westport WA 98595 512 Salad Shrimp Juan Meraz (360) 268-2510 jmerza@oceancos.com

Copper River Seafoods n/a 1118 E. 5th Ave. Anchorage AK 99501 507 Salmon Fillet Chris LaCroix (907)-522-7806 clacroix@crsalaska.com
Consolidated Catfish n/a 299 South St Isloa MS 38754 511 511 Yvonne Robinson (800) 228-3474 yrobinson@countryselect.com

Golden Alaska n/a 2200 6th Ave, Suite 707 Seattle WA 98121 509 Pollock Block Jason Martin (206) 374-3408 jasonm@goldenalaska.com
Gulf Pride Enterprises n/a PO Box 355 Biloxi MS 39533 512 Wild Shrimp Leslie Gollott (228-432-2488) leslie@gulfprideshrimp.com
Harvest Select Catfish FSIS 51210 1260 Washington Street Uniontown AL 36786 511 511 Tom Houston(334)-628-3474 tom@harvestselect.com
Heartland Catfish Co n/a 55001 Hwy 82 West Itta Bena MS 38941 511 511 Ric Perkins (662) 254-7100 ric.perkins@heartlandcatfish.com
Heartland Catfish Co n/a 19518 Hwy 69 Greensboro AL 36744 511 511 Ric Perkins (662) 254-7100 ric.perkins@heartlandcatfish.com

Highliner Foods n/a 1 Highliner Ave Portsmouth NH 03801   509 Pollock Sticks/Nuggets/Fillet Adam Ross (902) 634-6371 adam.ross@highlinerfoods.com
Highliner Foods (ISF USA) n/a 190 Enterprise Drive Newport News VA 23601 509 Pollock Sticks/Nuggets/Fillet Adam Ross (902) 634-6371 adam.ross@highlinerfoods.com

JBS Packing USDC0643 101 Houston Ave Port Arthur TX 77640 512 Wild Shrimp Stacy Foshee (409) 982-3216 stacy.foshee@jbspackinginc.com

Lafitte Frozen Foods USDC1575 2521 Packenham Road Violet LA 70092 512 Wild Shrimp Tuyen Bui (504) 304-4805 tbui70058@live.com

Magnolia Processing (dba Pride of the Pond) 45782 5255 Hwy 4 Tunica MS 38676 511 511 Tonya Murphree (662) 363-3600 tonya@prideofthepond.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC0583 600 Powell Ave. SW Renton WA 98055 507 Salmon Fillet Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com

Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC1674 621 Shelikof St Kodiak AK 99615 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods 111 Marine Way Kodiak AK 99615 509 Pollock Block Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC1674 1 cannery Row Egegik AK 99579 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC1674 669 Mile 1/2 AK Penninsula HWY Naknek AK 99633 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC0309 411 N Nordic Drive Petersburg AK 99833 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC1674 313 Jim Poor Ave. Cordova AK 99574 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC1674 No. 1 End of Country Road Larsen Bay AK 99624 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com
Ocean Beauty Seafoods USDC3039 601 Port Ave Seward AK 99664 507 Canned Salmon Eva Mercadal eva.mercadal@obiseafoods.com

Ocean Beauty Seafoods (UniSea) n/a 15110 NE 90th St Redmond WA 98052   507 Salmon Fillet Toeur Am (425) 881-8181 toeur.am@unisea.com
Ocean Gold Seafoods n/a 1804 N Nyhus St Westport WA 98595 512 Salad Shrimp Juan Meraz (360) 268-2510 jmerza@oceancos.com
Ocean Select Seafood FSIS 45788 1019 Nina Hwy Breaux Bridge LA 70517 511 511, 512 Wild Shrimp Brenda Cuevas (337) 228-7545 brenda@guidryscatfish.com

Pacific Seafoods n/a 1635 Down River Drive Woodland WA 98674 507, 512 Salmon Fillet, Salad Shrimp, Rockfish, Whiting Teresa Albright (360) 518-1680 Talbright@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 1 Commercial Street Eureka CA 95501 Hakan Calik (707) 442-2981 hcalik@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 63501 Boat Basin Road Charleston OR 97420 512 Salad Shrimp Michelle Lee (541) 888-9626 mlee@pacificseafood.com

Pacific Seafoods n/a 761 SW Bay Blvd Newport  OR 97365 Salyna Nunnelee (541) 265-4215 sblue@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 617 SW Bay Blvd Newport OR 97365 512 Salad Shrimp Salyna Nunnelee (541) 265-4215 sblue@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 450 Skipanon Drive Warrenton OR 97146 Viridiana Garcia Juarez (503) 861-2201 vgarciajuarez@pacseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 213 SW Bay Blvd Newport OR 97365 Salyna Nunnelee (541) 265-4251 sblue@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 220 E Dock St Westport WA 98595 512 Salad Shrimp Flora Hiles (206) 465-3240 fhiles@pacificseafood.com
Pacific Seafoods n/a 1989 N Nyhus St Westport WA 98595 512 Salad Shrimp Flora Hiles (206) 465-3240 fhiles@pacificseafood.com

Palmer Foods n/a 13790 Tram Ave Bayou La Batre AL 36509 512 Wild Shrimp Darla Jones (251) 824-1217 darlasj@hotmail.com

Paul Piazza & Sons Seafood n/a 1552 St. Louis Street New Orleans LA 70112 512 Wild Shrimp Kristen Baumer (504)-934-4513 kbaumer@paulpiazza.com
Pier Fish 1074 68 Conway St. New Bedford MA 2740 507, 512 Salmon Fillet, Atlantic Fillet Products Olga DeMelo (508) 990-9997 Olga@pierfish.com

Premier Packing USDC1494 406 2nd Street Lynden WA 98264 Doug Jay 360-220-5323 doug@fairweatherfoods.com
Red Lake Nation Fishery n/a 19050 Highway 1 East Redby MN 56670 512 Walleye Jaycob Robinson (218)-679-3513 jrobinson@redlakenationfishery.com

Reliant Fish Company 46140 7701 Assateague Drive Jessup MD 20794 511 511 Wild Catfish Barrette Henderson (410) 599-6901 bhenderson@reliantfish.com

Sea Pearl Seafood USDC0121 14120 Shell Belt Road Bayou La Batre AL 36509 512 Wild Shrimp Shawn Ladnier (251) 824-2129 shawn@sea-pearl.com

Silver Bay Seafoods USDC1242 4400 Sawmill Creek Road Sitka AK 99835 507 Canned Salmon Mike Duckworth (907) 747-7996 mikejr.duckworth@silverbayseafoods.com
Silver Bay Seafoods USDC999 219 S Harbor Drive Valdez AK 507 Canned Salmon John Scoblic (907) 225-4191 john.scoblic@silverbayseafoods.com

Silver Bay Seafoods USDC0391 720 Stedman Street Ketchikan AK 99901 507 Canned Salmon John Scoblic (907) 225-4191 john.scoblic@silverbayseafoods.com
Simmons Catfish FSIS 48147 2628 Erickson Road Yazoo City MS 39194 511 511 Andy Prosser (662)-746-5687 aprosser@simmonscatfish.com

Starkist n/a 205 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek CA 94598 500 Canned Tuna Jim Rodgers (630) 561-0457 jim.rodgers@e-jfoodservice.com
Southfresh Catfish n/a 1231 U.S Hwy 43 South Eutaw AL 35462 511 511 Mike Miller 205-372-1161 ext. 116 mmiller@southfresh.com

Tilghman Island Seafood n/a 6129 Tilghman Island Road Tilghman MD 21671 511 Wild Catfish Norman McCowan (410) 310-1821 norman@tilghmanislandseafood.com

Trident Seafood USDC0391 1400 4th Street Anacortes WA 98221 509 Pollock Sticks/Nuggets/Fillet Ty Milton (206) 783-3818 ext. 4619 tmilton@tridentseafoods.com
Trident Seafood USDC0391 2825 Roeder Ave Bellingham WA 98225 507 Salmon Fillet Ty Milton (206) 783-3818 ext. 4619 tmilton@tridentseafoods.com
Trident Seafood n/a 100 Jerry Dowd Drive Carrolton GA 30112 509 Pollock Sticks/Nuggets/Fillet Ty Milton (206) 783-3818 ext. 4619 tmilton@tridentseafoods.com
Trident Seafood USDC0391 301 Jim Poor Ave Cordova AK 99574 507 Canned Salmon Leo Vargas (907) 424-7111 lvargas@tridentseafoods.com

Supplement 500 - Canned Tuna
Supplement 507- Salmon Products
Supplement 509 - Pollock Products
Supplement 511 - Catfish Products

t 512 - Atlantic Fish, Pacific Seafood, Wild Caught Shrimp, Walleye
    

    ING MULTIPLE PRODUCTS, CONTRACTORS MAY/MAY NOT BE ELIGIBLE FOR ALL PRODUCTS.
    

Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:  
Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov   
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AMS Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplies:     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
Mountain Meadow Lamb/Superior Farms M2800-P2800 7390 Rio Dixon Rd Dixon CA 92620 x x Laura Cruz (707) 693-2303 laura.cruz@superiorfarms.com
Transhumance Colorado (Superior Colorado) M5883 4900 Clarkson St Denver CO 80216 x x Laura Cruz (707) 693-2303 laura.cruz@superiorfarms.com
                    
Supplement 602 - Lamb Products                   
                    
Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:                    

Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov                   
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AMS Approved Establishments for Red Meats and Aquatics List As of: 7/10/2025     
            Supplies:     

Company Est. Number Street Address City State Zipcode Raw Material Finished Contact Name and Phone Number Email Address
Crescent Quailty Meats M40326 15332 State Highway 27 Cadott WI 54727 X X Wayne Lautsbaugh 715-289-3000 wayne@crescentmeats.com
Dakota Pure 28636 283rd Avenue Mission SD 57555 X Cody Bertram (605) 415-5045 Cody@dakotapure.com 
Frontiere Natural Meats M17086 810 E 50th Ave Denver CO 80216 X James Viola 303-466-8826 james@frontierenaturalmeats.com
High Plains 1395 S Platte River Drive Denver CO 80223 Chad Bullinger  (303) 962-0033 cbullinger@goldenbison.com 
Intermountain Packing M47547 1096 East Iona Rd Idaho Falls ID 83401 X X Jade Huntsman (208 701 6199) jade.huntsman@intermountainpacking.com

Lorentz Meats M21207 705 Cannon Industrial Blvd Cannon Falls MN 550009 X X Mike Lorentz (507) 757-1126 Mlorentz@lorentzmeats.com 

North American Bison 18859 1658 Highway 281
New 
Rockford ND 58356 X Juan Mendoza (701) 947-2505 Jmendoza@nabison.com

Sierra Meat MV1438 1330 Capital Blvd. Reno NV 89502 X Hollie Glisson 775-322-4073 hollieg@sierrameat.com

Supplement 603 - Bison Products                   
                  
Questions, Comments, Corrections - Email:                  

Darin.Doerscher@usda.gov                 
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